١	FORM PTC 1-31-92	D-1995	RE	10-28-	19	99	ET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
ĺ)					1 410/11 4	na macmark office
		settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				(2)((#2)	<u> </u>		*
-		the Honorable Commissioner of	Pater	101185	·			al documents or	-
Ó	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 99 OCT 18 AMIO:			2.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
•	Pati	rick Cassidy (decea	isea)	. a willO:	hS	Name: Lo	gistic S	Sleeve, In	c
						Internal Addre	ess:		
2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
~	3. Nat	3. Nature of conveyance:							
	Ø	Assignment	C) Merg	er		Street Addres	s: <u>200</u> I	E. Main St	reet
		☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
		Other				City: <u>Canfi</u>	eld	State:_OH	ZIP: <u>44406</u>
	Execu	Execution Date: March 24, 1995				Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? Q Ye	s 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	A. Patent Application No.(s)					B. Patent No.	(s)		
						5,516,245			
1						, ,	_		
		Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛣 No							
	con	me and address of party to who neerning document should be noted that the me: R.C. Harpman	om corresp nailed:	ondence	6.	Total number	of applications	s and patents inv	olved: 1
	inte	Internal Address:			7.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40</u>	.00
				XD Enclosed					
		Street Address: 819 Southwestern Run				Authorize	d to be charg	jed to deposit a	count
	Stre				8.	8. Deposit account number:			
L	City	y: Youngstown Sta	te: <u>OH</u> 2	ZIP:44514		(Attach duplica	te copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
10/	/26/1 99 9	DNGUYEN 00000002 5516245	_ ``	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			
01	FC:581	40.00 OF)						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.									is a true copy
		_		\mathcal{D}	0	/1		1	100
		R.C. Harpman Name of Person Signing		10	Y l	nnatrire	<u>~</u>	10/1	3/49
					OI!	Total num	ber of pages co	omprising cover she	et:
L									

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT

I, Patrick Cassidy, have invented a certain improvement, named the "Logistic Sleeve", in load anchor for cargo beams and have made application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the receipt of 487.5 shares of 750 shares issued of a corporation entitled "Logistic Sleeve, Inc.", I hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Logistic Sleeve, Inc. the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and name, as described in the specification executed by me, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; the invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Logistic Sleeve, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this 2-1 day of March , 1995.

Patrick Cassidy
PATRICK CASSIDY

REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0441

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re

U.S. Patent No. 5,516,245

Inventor: Patrick Cassidy

Issued: May 14, 1996

For: LOAD ANCHOR FOR CARGO BEAMS

DECLARATION

Richard C. Harpman hereby states that all statements made herein are of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above referred to patent.

I am the attorney of record on the above referred to patent representing the inventor Patrick Cassidy in the preparing, filing and prosecuting of the above referred to patent.

The attached assignment from Patrick Cassidy to
Logistic Sleeve, Inc. dated March 24, 1995 refers to "having
invented a certain improvement named the "Logistic Sleeve",
in load anchor for cargo beams". It is my belief that the
above referred to named improvement Logistic Sleeve in the
attached assignment is referring to the invention as set

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0442 forth under the title "Load Anchor For Cargo Beams" in U.S. Patent 5,516,245 and as such effectively transfers ownership of the referred to invention in any patent granted on said invention to the assignee Logistic Sleeve, Inc. as set forth therein.

Richard C. Harpman Attorney of Record Req. No. 29,802

Date 10 (18/99

RECORDED: 10/18/1999

PATENT REEL: 010327 FRAME: 0443